

ITEM NO.1
SECTION II

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 41133/2019

RASHID & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9582/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.9586/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.9583/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.9585/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 25-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs K Luikang Michael, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

Original record has been received from the High Court and Trial Court.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar