

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 41133/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2019 in CRA No. 4271/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

RASHID & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(ORIGINAL RECORDS FROM THE HIGH COURT AND TRIAL COURT RECEIVED)

Date : 18-06-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR
Mr. Misbahul Haque, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.Luikang Michael, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed for final disposal on 28.07.2021.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)